

The purpose of this modification is to (1) correct a clerical funding error in modification no. 1 and (2) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$83,000, thereby increasing the amount of funds obligated from \$1,625,700 to \$1,708,700. Accordingly, the cooperative agreement is hereby modified as follows:

- (1) In modification no. 1, page 2, refer to the obligation for \$165,000 and change to **\$165,700**. This change is for clerical purposes only. \$165,700 was obligated to this agreement.

APPN No: 31X0200.960

B&R No: 96015171172

Job Code: K6677

Boc No: 4110

Office ID No: RES-C09-702

Obligation: **\$165,700.00**

- (2) Obligate \$83,000 in funding under the cooperative agreement.

A summary of obligations for this cooperative agreement from the award date through the date of this action is provided below:

Total FY 08 Obligations	\$ 750,000
Total FY 09 Obligations	\$ 958,700
Cumulative Obligations	\$1,708,700

Estimated Ceiling Amount	\$6,615,886
--------------------------	-------------

This modification obligates FY 09 funds in the amount of \$83,000.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.